--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.4  Effect of the A Share Issue on the Company's shareholding structures

   Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date
of this circular and immediately upon completion of the A Share Issue assuming
that an aggregate of 4 billion A Shares will be issued under the A Share Issue
and no other changes to the share capital of the Company. However, Shareholders
should be cautioned that the final offer size of the A Share Issue is subject to
(i) approval from Shareholders at the EGM; and (ii) approvals from the CSRC and
other relevant approval authorities and will be dependent on the prevailing
conditions of the PRC securities market at the time when the A Share Issue takes
place by way of market consultation.

   Immediately after
   As at the date   completion
   of this circular   of the A Share Issue
   Number of Shares   %   Number of Shares   %

   (1)  Domestic Shares   157,922,077,818   88.21   161,922,077,818   88.47
   - Existing Domestic Shares   157,922,077,818   88.21   157,922,077,818   86.29
   - A Shares   4,000,000,000   2.18

   (2)  H Shares   21,098,900,000   11.79   21,098,900,000   11.53

   (3)  Total Number of Shares   179,020,977,818   100   183,020,977,818   100

2.5  Increase in the Company's registered share capital

   The Company will need to increase its registered share capital and will be
subject to Shareholders' approval.

3.   THE EGM

   Special resolutions to approve the A Share Issue will be proposed at the
EGM.

   No Shareholder is required to abstain from voting in connection with the
matters to be resolved at the EGM.

   If you intend to appoint a proxy to attend the EGM, you are required to
complete and return the accompanying proxy form in accordance with the

Edgar Filing: PETROCHINA CO LTD - Form 6-K

8

instructions printed thereon. For holder of H Shares, the proxy form should be